Spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.7-40E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 19
Spool valve hydraulic operation
• 4/2-way Impuls version detended
• 4/3-way with spring centered
• 4/2-way with spring reset

PARTS LIST .................................................3
ACCESSORIES............................................3
TYPE CODE
          A    P     4               #
International interface ISO
Hydraulic operation
No. of control ports
Type charts/Symbols acc. to table 1.7-40/2
Design-Index (Subject to change)
NG10
ISO 4401-05
Spool valves
Wandfl uh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfl uh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfl uh.com Data subject to change 1.7-40E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 08 19
 Volume fl ow direction
 P - A P - B P - T A - T B - T
Z100/J100 1 1 - 1 2
D101 1 1 - 1 2
D102 1 1 - 1 2
D103 1 1 3 1 2
D104 1 1 - 1 2
D105 1 1 - 1 2
Pressure drop
           curve no.